Receivers
Direction Finders
TELEGON \V
Cathode Ray
Direction Finder
Equipment
PST 638/3
Leaflet

rated in the factory to special order, but
it can also be fitted subsequently.
Teletype Keying Unit (FSK Converter)
TSG 455
for operating teletypewriters, facsimile
recorders or other data processing
equipment. Connection is made to the
"narrow bandwidth" IF output on the
DF Receiver SiG 638/3.
Tape Recorder
(standard commercial type)
for recording the communications signal
contents of the received transmissions.
Connection is made to the 600 Q AF line
output of the DF Receiver SiG 638/3.
Possible Extensions
As HF Long Distance DF Equipment
The DF antenna is here a U-Adcock
Antenna System A 396/3 or A 396/5 m.
An Adcock Adapter AV 638/2 is con-
nected in front of the DF Receiver SiG
638/3, to function as coordinate trans-
former (see KB 083/E for further details).
As Groundwave and Long Distance
DF Equipment
e.g. for installation in vehicles. A Ferrite
DF Antenna PR 638 1 is incorporated in
the vehicle for short range (groundwave)
DF operation. The Adcock Antenna Sys-
tem A 396 is used for long distance
DF operation. The changeover switching
is effected with an Antenna Change-
over Switch AU 638, whereby the Adcock
Adapter AV 638/2 is in circuit only for
long distance DF operation. For mobile
DF equipments, the Adcock antenna
system can be erected 60 to 70 m distant
from the DF receiver, depending on the
chosen antenna base (see KB 083/E).
As VHF Direction Finder for the
Frequency Range from 20 to 80 MHz,
or from 60 to 180 MHz
A VHF Adapter UK638/80 or UK638/180
is connected ahead of the DF Receiver
SiG 638/3. An H-Adcock Antenna Sys-
tem A 638/80 or A 638/180 is required
as VHF DF antenna. An HF DF antenna
can be connected to the VHF adapter in
addition to the VHF DF antenna.
Changeover between VHF and HF oper-
ation is effected with a switch in the VHF
adapter (see KB 076/E).
As VHF Direction Finder for the
Frequency Range from 20 to 180 MHz
In this case, both VHF Adapters UK
638/80 and UK 638/180 must be con-
nected in front of the DF Receiver SiG
638/3. The VHF range group switching
is effected with a Changeover Switch-
ing Unit BU 638. Both the Antenna Sys-
tems A 638/80 and A 638/180 are re-
quired for the VHF DF operation, and
these antenna systems must be erected
separated from the DF operating hut.
An HF DF antenna system can be con-
nected additionally to the VHF Adapter
UK 638/80. (See KB 076/E.)
As VLF DF Equipment for the Frequency
Range from 9.8 to 570 kHz
A VLF DF Adapter LW 638 is here con-
nected ahead of the DF Receiver SiG
638/3. This adapter also covers the pre-
vious frequency gap from 510 to 550 kHz.